
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
April 11, 2017 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

  
I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will be 

   enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a  
   Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

  
 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $220,062.84     
 B.  Minutes: March 21, 2017 Regular Meeting   
 
VII. Unfinished Business 
  A. Glen Ellyn Park District Governing Ordinances 
 
VIII. New Business 
 A. Website Demonstration 
 
IX. Commissioner Recognitions 
  
X.           Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report 
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 

XII.         Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

Fund

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 451.28

85 Asset Replacement Fund  19,756.13

94 Capital Improvements Fund 1,716.63

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/11/2017

Description

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Amount

Corporate Fund 77,729.73

Recreation Fund 120,409.07

Report Total: 220,062.84
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User:

Printed: 04/05/2017 -  3:26PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.04.2017

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  5,007.80 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1261

 5,007.80Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

47352 Splash Pad Coupon Books  141.78 03/27/2017 20-30-400-530900-0000

 141.78Check Total:

Vendor: 103180 Alliance of Downtown GE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Wedding Walk Sponsorship  500.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

825886 Banners  232.65 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

825886 Banners  157.65 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

825886 Banners  112.50 03/27/2017 20-00-000-585175-0000

825888 Banners  307.50 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

825888 Banners  157.65 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

825889 Sponsor Banners  295.65 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1234

825889 Sponsor Banners  151.65 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1173

825889 Sponsor Banners  157.65 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1281

825889 Sponsor Banners  307.65 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1116

 1,880.55Check Total:

Vendor: 105360 Aspex Solutions Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

65157 Employment Application Software  727.60 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521600-0000

 727.60Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

3/23-4/22/17 Service  65.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

3/23-4/22/17 Service  155.99 03/27/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

 220.99Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

2/17 Long Distance  3.51 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

2/17 Long Distance  3.51 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 7.02Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

0088429 Golf Equipment  676.14 03/27/2017 20-30-300-530345-0000

 676.14Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Blue Tarp Financial Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

37430953 Fuel Caddy Pump  109.82 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

37441448 Pump Repair Kit  26.82 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

37458072 Grease Guns/Log Splitter  198.67 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 335.31Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

204 Winter Classes  326.00 03/27/2017 20-22-000-525500-2351

 326.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  3,184.00 03/27/2017 20-22-000-525500-2311

Winter Classes  1,066.00 03/27/2017 20-24-000-525500-4610

 4,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

98838684 Whistles/Lanyards  81.45 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1120

Various Catch Trainer  143.75 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

Various Softballs  341.70 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1101

Various Softballs  341.70 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1102

Various Softballs  37.50 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1280

 946.10Check Total:

Vendor: 199207 Burris Equipment Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

PS07870 Strainer Bowl  77.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 77.50Check Total:

Vendor: 112920 Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Legislative Breakfast  12.50 03/27/2017 10-00-000-585250-0000

Legislative Breakfast  12.50 03/27/2017 20-00-000-585250-0000

Tournament Fees  900.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199863 Cary-Grove Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

3038 Garbage Bags/Toilet Paper  1,496.70 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,496.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199278 Chicago Bull/Sox Training Academy Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Clinics/Training  1,650.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1111

 1,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199194 Jenny Clark Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

3/17 Mileage  43.20 03/27/2017 20-00-000-585270-0000

CPRP Certification  304.00 03/27/2017 20-30-100-585202-0000

 347.20Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

2/20-3/21/17 Electricity  32.80 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

 32.80Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2220039780 Trailer Tire  107.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 107.50Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  620.00 03/27/2017 20-24-000-525500-4697

 620.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

5311463 Ice Packs  102.28 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1120

5311463 Ice Packs  40.91 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1171

5311463 Ice Packs  470.46 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

 613.65Check Total:

Vendor: 142399 Constellation Energy Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  2,925.95 03/27/2017 20-30-200-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  536.98 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  1,706.45 03/27/2017 20-30-450-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  118.04 03/27/2017 20-30-150-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  239.67 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  46.82 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  4,716.27 03/27/2017 20-30-100-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  693.11 03/27/2017 20-30-300-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  322.96 03/27/2017 20-30-350-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  868.92 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  1,082.39 03/27/2017 20-30-500-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  21.03 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  70.80 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  32.70 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  145.42 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/11-2/10/17 Electric  51.44 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

 13,578.95Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

2/17 Gas  1,744.46 03/27/2017 20-30-200-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  755.03 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  204.19 03/27/2017 20-30-150-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  416.02 03/27/2017 20-30-500-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  1,727.17 03/27/2017 20-30-450-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  2,900.39 03/27/2017 20-30-100-570200-0000

2/17 Gas  962.67 03/27/2017 20-30-350-570200-0000

 8,709.93Check Total:

Vendor: 198843 Kim Dikker Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

1/17-3/17 Mileage  19.44 03/27/2017 20-00-000-585270-0000

 19.44Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Winter Classes  147.00 03/27/2017 20-22-000-525500-2358

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

13985 Winter Classes  835.00 03/27/2017 20-22-000-525500-2301

 835.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

24046 Posters  957.32 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

24047 Posters  87.46 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

24047 Posters  60.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1127

24047 Posters  35.00 03/27/2017 20-30-400-530900-0000

24048 Park Signs  486.36 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1130

24050 Posters  381.60 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

24050 Posters  233.50 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

24093 Posters  410.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

24140 Signs/Banners  1,474.73 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

24140 Signs/Banners  31.46 03/27/2017 20-30-500-530402-0000

24140 Signs/Banners  23.05 03/27/2017 20-30-500-530900-0000

 4,180.48Check Total:

Vendor: 119696 DuPage County Health Dept Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

4339 Annual Food Permit  228.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530095-0000

4341 Annual Food Permit  228.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1163

4343 Annual Food Permit  228.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1236

 684.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Riverdance Trip  332.15 03/27/2017 20-25-000-525500-5702

 332.15Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

71323 Alarm Monitoring  150.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1161

74922 Fire Sprinkler Annual Inspection  326.00 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521600-0000

 476.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Training/Academy  4,600.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1126
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2358
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7fc114df-afe5-49f0-838e-2a6c06bcc6e7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=73c9a118-3368-42de-8327-80829d9b9cc9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa2fbf5e-fd74-4841-b478-cac04614d136
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e3cc8518-101a-4e1e-9cf9-2fa0e43ff676
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=80682ce7-92f0-4f20-8b38-343cb668de2e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-400-530900-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=35581896-b98c-4ff4-aeaf-d01de564500b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d036655d-fd62-419c-87a8-358dc2cbdda9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=453fb6cb-57c3-446b-8104-93ec6df5c3b2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b96c0682-0f0f-421f-82c5-e853eb2d99e8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5f16480c-9c18-4e0a-a0b0-af0386460f42
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=79dfd652-435a-42f5-b302-e820a7a34c03
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530402-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=995dad1a-1ed2-49ab-b650-a764aadc1be9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530900-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119696
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119696
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d67915d1-b673-4f33-8cfd-dc7bd8a3f90e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=61c2d975-0930-4b04-a86b-fccc67eae7fd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a38b1e52-db89-4720-a0d9-beba86ce9b8c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1236
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-25-000-525500-5702
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e7bc56b9-1495-4193-acf4-9f08114c0761
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d2c3b3e3-0364-40e3-8f81-00c38f254f8c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1126


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Training  9,520.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1127

 14,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

321055 Warming Oven  806.53 03/27/2017 94-90-930-575180-0000

 806.53Check Total:

Vendor: 132395 Graphics III Paper Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

588515/16 Report Paper  141.68 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

588515/16 Report Paper  141.68 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

588515/16 Report Paper  216.60 03/27/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 499.96Check Total:

Vendor: 135308 Heart Smart Technology Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

HS193009 AED Batteries  496.80 03/27/2017 10-00-000-585815-0000

 496.80Check Total:

Vendor: 141776 IL Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

544 Winter Classes  6,216.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1275

 6,216.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141750 Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Pesticide Applicator Licenses  110.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-585250-0000

 110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  425.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1127

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 142394 Interact Business Products Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

404776 DVR Replacement  1,200.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-540700-0000

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

20080316 Instructor Training  425.00 03/27/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000

20080500 Instructor Training  425.00 03/27/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a93512e9-9b30-484c-a11d-d91fa9f3c3cb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-930-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cbd28b58-5bd7-4192-bb7b-674fe5947177
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=27b91134-ef23-4672-a0df-7d38f36ba8f6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9eafe245-96b6-419b-a90d-cbff6ba9963c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135308
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135308
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4b031dd8-fe5b-43c0-86d2-4cd144d998c1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-585815-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141776
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141776
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=57ae5754-a36b-41fc-84a3-a63cdaee276d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1275
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141750
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141750
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=142394
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=142394
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=efdcc29e-e2ea-4d2f-9195-e3cc1c87fbc1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-540700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=123355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dc59800c-faf7-4421-885c-0ffd9f464d3c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f29ca1e4-2189-4c12-a0c2-fa7a7147dfc2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-521600-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199575 Johnson Health Tech NA Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

9001988365 Corner Unit Pins  84.90 03/27/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

 84.90Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  415.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 415.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199862 Kaknes Landscape Supply Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

154143 District Trees  1,035.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550600-0000

 1,035.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199859 Jim Laubinger Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  591.98 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 591.98Check Total:

Vendor: 151620 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

21237 Annual Audit  11,750.00 03/27/2017 10-00-000-521900-0000

 11,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

4625 3/17 Special Permits  175.00 03/27/2017 20-30-150-521205-0000

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

204 Winter Classes  360.00 03/27/2017 20-22-000-525500-2351

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 155350 McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

01392011 Pulley/Belt  85.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

1392230 Field Paint  76.52 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530600-0000

 162.02Check Total:

Vendor: 198847 McCloud Aquatic Services Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199575
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199575
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c8272dad-fb42-4f07-bde7-3042dfb68833
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=145940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=145940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199862
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199862
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=eb84c571-cf5e-4596-b7a6-9883ab49f9b6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199859
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199859
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=40607232-0c6a-4679-a92c-d1ae7e6cb6fc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-521900-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=154610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=154610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6cca2342-338c-4f4e-8567-d54f6fa1fee5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-521205-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198983
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198983
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a05e984a-5676-4fd2-bcee-70a1b541b740
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=155350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=155350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=912ab2a2-6c4c-4745-9599-ddb5ee510c08
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3a4e0d5f-59cf-4ef7-9910-d5731cf44755
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198847
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198847


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

13347-1/48-1 Lake Treatments  3,362.72 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530615-0000

 3,362.72Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

46981 Drillbits/Edgelock  63.41 03/27/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

47516 Sign Repairs  88.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

47621 Nails/Caulk  15.36 03/27/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

47652 Wrenches/Locknuts  68.79 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550300-0000

47661 Screws/Anchors  29.38 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550300-0000

47684 Hinges  13.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550300-0000

47749 Plugs/Caps  38.67 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550300-0000

48064 Washer/Screws  5.43 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550250-0000

48232 Fencing  599.76 03/27/2017 94-90-885-575110-0000

 922.80Check Total:

Vendor: 198896 Midwest Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

21236 Envelopes  119.06 03/27/2017 10-00-000-521700-0000

21236 Envelopes  119.07 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521700-0000

 238.13Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

566916 Fertilizer/Treflan  2,285.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550400-0000

 2,285.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199561 New Wave LaCrosse Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fee  525.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1172

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

1/26-2/24/17 Gas  118.40 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000

 118.40Check Total:

Vendor: 106590 Nite Lite Signs & Balloons Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

43952 Deposit Touch-A-Truck  347.00 03/27/2017 20-26-000-525500-6813

43953 Deposit July 4th Activities  1,987.50 03/27/2017 20-26-000-525500-6812

 2,334.50Check Total:

Vendor: 161137 North American Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=adc6e059-44f7-44ff-b726-1b4fdd4915cf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530615-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=156599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=156599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a894ab45-2cb4-4c0b-809e-3883d664d67e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e3255c21-3de4-42d7-acd0-5e5269d92186
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4f524d7-f836-48cb-a83f-92ab5c077bba
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0c8dc80c-36af-495f-99dc-15586dc0792b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a7b72260-1725-41a0-b044-18d017696765
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a6836cb3-ba4e-47c3-a030-7561b6daa334
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c7c8d7c6-c601-41a6-a343-9c479face977
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2315a30a-96f3-4d0c-8a5f-3157d20edf91
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8adb2163-e6f3-4a18-9225-fb8d338889d1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-885-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198896
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198896
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5649c198-dc65-4e00-b6fe-3018ce17bd04
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-521700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d822a09c-e3a0-4dca-b5bd-d25c8ad73296
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=159801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=159801
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9bcc19e5-3858-447b-a180-2f659e99f169
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1172
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=161205
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=161205
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=29d8cd03-1df1-45c2-a834-1efa6ed0bbb9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-26-000-525500-6813
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=88853f07-3158-4839-925c-b5f19085c440
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-26-000-525500-6812
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=161137
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=161137


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

8388116 Hand Soap  186.33 03/27/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

 186.33Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  52.68 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  52.68 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

HP Printer  275.99 03/27/2017 10-00-000-541100-0000

Toner  89.46 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner  89.45 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  60.50 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  60.51 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies/Toner  234.90 03/27/2017 20-30-100-530100-0000

 916.17Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

3/17 Health Insurance  4,626.03 03/27/2017 10-00-000-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  11,883.59 03/27/2017 10-10-000-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  10,210.91 03/27/2017 20-00-000-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  2,680.57 03/27/2017 20-30-100-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  189.70 03/27/2017 20-30-150-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  302.34 03/27/2017 20-30-200-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  155.56 03/27/2017 20-30-300-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  176.53 03/27/2017 20-30-350-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  155.56 03/27/2017 20-30-400-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  1,127.19 03/27/2017 20-30-450-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  556.82 03/27/2017 20-30-500-565100-0000

3/17 Health Insurance  451.28 03/27/2017 55-00-000-565100-0000

3/17 Property Insurance  5,188.44 03/27/2017 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/17 Liability Insurance  2,546.66 03/27/2017 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/17 Workers Compensation Insurance  4,179.58 03/27/2017 10-00-000-560200-0000

3/17 Employment Practice Insurance  884.37 03/27/2017 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/17 Pollution Liability Insurance  154.58 03/27/2017 10-00-000-560600-0000

 45,469.71Check Total:

Vendor: 170991 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

22876643-MR16 Refill Meter  700.00 03/27/2017 10-00-000-521800-0000

22876643-MR16 Refill Meter  700.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521800-0000

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

C0310-9 Baseball Awards  135.75 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

 135.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199856 Bryan Powell Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  240.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1127

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 158500 Ref's Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

Basketball Referees  2,838.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1141

Basketball Referees  1,750.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1140

 4,588.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

2/17 Mileage  31.86 03/27/2017 20-00-000-585270-0000

 31.86Check Total:

Vendor: 175540 Roselynn Fashions, LTD Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

20170194 Soccer Shirts  3,070.40 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1120

 3,070.40Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

3826599 Carbretor  70.35 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

3846014 Rack System  299.94 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530340-0000

 370.29Check Total:

Vendor: 199860 Russ's Plumbing Service Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

4317 Televise Sewer for Demo  218.00 03/27/2017 94-90-000-575110-0000

 218.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199851 Mike Semprevivo Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Baseball Supplies  29.88 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

 29.88Check Total:

Vendor: 199751 Serve City, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

0001 Winter Classes  210.00 03/27/2017 20-30-100-525500-0000

 210.00Check Total:
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7a1b8326-7a10-48aa-86dc-d7b21422a131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-000-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1232
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199751
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199751
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a52ba038-8e50-4974-bcbc-cbfeb31a8d8a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-525500-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199065 Servicemaster Commercial Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

184329 3/17 Janitorial Services  2,350.00 03/27/2017 20-30-450-521600-0000

 2,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

6857-6 Paint  196.51 03/27/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

 196.51Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

20653315 3/17 IT Support  1,202.00 03/27/2017 10-00-000-521400-0000

20653315 3/17 IT Support  1,202.00 03/27/2017 20-00-000-521400-0000

20653352 PC Replacement Program  2,800.37 03/27/2017 20-00-000-540700-0000

20653482 Firewall/Switch Renewal  601.00 03/27/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

20653482 Firewall/Switch Renewal  161.00 03/27/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

 5,966.37Check Total:

Vendor: 199531 Soccer 2000 Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

01-004485 Soccer Cones  336.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-535500-1120

 336.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154660 Sodexho, Inc. & Affiliates Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

211019 3/7 Senior Lunch  108.20 03/27/2017 20-25-000-525500-5728

 108.20Check Total:

Vendor: 181113 Standard Industrial & Auto Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

WO0561 Annual Lifts Inspection  445.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  55.10 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  55.11 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

Blueprints  92.34 03/27/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

Toner  88.99 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530100-0000

Toner  87.33 03/27/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner  87.34 03/27/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

 466.21Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/05/2017 -  3:26 PM) Page 11

12

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199065
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199065
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ebc74daf-e568-4d27-b544-b6f198bf22f5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=178570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=178570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d896dcdb-51b9-4625-aa6c-cd2d345fa34c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=18cad74e-49d2-42a7-994a-6a2903a78d8e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-521400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0e770fe6-3419-4e8f-ba1b-344d1083cc3a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521400-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f4dcb953-7872-4438-925b-a4e82d21965a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-540700-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a44f2a9b-3e77-4f33-937d-ef672c3fe0a6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4301026a-c184-418a-ae31-279701b2fa27
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199531
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199531
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b616d779-73c3-428c-a99a-02adbac898e7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

485685 Concession Stand Lock Installation  1,342.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550200-0000

485687 Concession Stand Lock Installation  1,418.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-550200-0000

 2,760.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199152 Suburban Driveline, Inc. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

145869 PTO Shaft  340.00 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 340.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

116367 Gator Committee Shirts  279.65 03/27/2017 20-30-500-530910-0000

 279.65Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

974736/37 3/17 CO2 Tanks  45.88 03/27/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

 45.88Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 Thyssenkrup Elevator Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

3003148397 4/17-6/17 Elevator Maintenance  613.66 03/27/2017 20-30-100-521600-0000

 613.66Check Total:

Vendor: 199161 Twin Supplies, LTD Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

15646A/280D Grant Funded LED Lights  10,634.05 03/27/2017 10-00-000-210300-0000

 10,634.05Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

325051 Maintenance Supplies  197.29 03/27/2017 20-30-200-530310-0000

 197.29Check Total:

Vendor: 190008 Vermeer Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

8221 Cutter Blades  10.50 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

PA7593 Bushing  5.82 03/27/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 16.32Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle Permit Fee  50.00 03/27/2017 20-21-000-525500-1234

1/23-2/20/17 Water  113.70 03/27/2017 20-30-200-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  22.70 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570400-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570400-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/23-2/20/17 Water  42.40 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  62.61 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  29.16 03/27/2017 20-30-150-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  100.62 03/27/2017 20-30-350-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  122.21 03/27/2017 20-30-450-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  46.43 03/27/2017 10-00-000-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  928.58 03/27/2017 20-30-100-570400-0000

1/23-2/20/17 Water  48.30 03/27/2017 20-00-000-570400-0000
